Appendix 5: Programme activity lookup table

Prog. Programme Routine / non-  Lookup programme activity Programme SPE
group routine required reporting

code

111 PS Pavement Maintenance Routine Pavement Maintenance - Routine

111 PS Pavement Maintenance Non-Routine Preventative Pavement Maintenance Y
111 PS Pavement Maintenance Non-Routine SCRIM Y
111 PS Pavement Maintenance Non-Routine Pavement Maintenance - Other Y
111 PS Pavement Maintenance Non-Routine Pavement Maintenance - Growth

112 OTH Unsealed Pavement Maintenance Routine Unsealed Pavement Maintenance - Routine

112 OTH Unsealed Pavement Maintenance Non-Routine Unsealed Pavement Maintenance - Routine

113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Routine Drainage Maintenance - Routine

113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Non-Routine High lip removal Y
113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Non-Routine Reform side drains Y
113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Non-Routine Reform unlined SWC Y
113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Non-Routine Drainage Maintenance - Other Y
113 DGE Drainage Maintenance Non-Routine Drainage Maintenance - Growth
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114

114

114

114

114

114

114

114

114

114

121

121

121

121

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

ENV

ENV

ENV

ENV

Programme

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-
routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Lookup programme activity

Bridge Maintenance - Routine

Bridge Maintenance non-routine

Tunnel Maintenance - Routine

Tunnel Maintenance non-routine

Guardrail Maintenance - Routine

Guardrail Maintenance non-routine

Other Structures Maintenance - Routine

Other Structures Maintenance non-routine

Flood & Scour - National Prioritized Programme

Structures - Growth

Vegetation Control - Routine

Vegetation Control non-routine

Incident Response

Winter Services - Management

Programme SPE
required reporting
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Programme

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-
routine

Lookup programme activity

Programme SPE
required reporting

121 ENV
121 ENV
121 ENV
121 ENV
121 ENV
121 ENV
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR
122 NMR

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Environmental Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Winter Services - Response

Geohazard/Geotech - Routine

Geohazard/Geotech non-routine

WMA charges

Environmental Maintenance - Other

Environmental Maintenance - Growth

Linemarking - Routine

Linemarking non-routine

Signs - Routine

Signs non-routine

Large Signs

Traffic Services - Routine

Traffic Services non-routine

Power
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122

122

123

123

123

123

123

123

123

124

124

125

125

131

NMR

NMR

NOP

NOP

NOP

NOP

NOP

NOP

NOP

F&C

F&C

F&C

F&C

OTH

Programme

Network Service Maintenance

Network Service Maintenance

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Operational Traffic Management

Cycleway Maintenance

Cycleway Maintenance

Footpath Maintenance

Footpath Maintenance

Level Crossing Warning Devices

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-

routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Lookup programme activity

Network Service Maintenance - Other

Network Service Maintenance - Growth

Incident Response

Traffic Signals - Routine

Traffic Signals non-routine

CoPTTM (variation)

Digital Managed Activities

TOC Managed Activities

Mobile VMS, VMS and EWS

Cycleway Maintenance - Routine

Cycleway - Growth

Footpath Maintenance - Routine

Footpath - Growth

Level Crossing Warning Devices (National)

Programme SPE
required reporting
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Programme

141 OTH Emergency Works

151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM  Network & Asset Management
151 NAM  Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM  Network & Asset Management
151 NAM  Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM  Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management
151 NAM Network & Asset Management

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-

routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Lookup programme activity

Reinstatement

Contract Establishment

Contractor's Facility Running Costs

Management and Supervision of Physical Works

Network Management Professional Services

KRA reward

Professional Services

Permit Processing

Legal

Planning

Iwi Liaison

Traffic Counting

Corridor Access Request management

Digital Managed Activities

Programme SPE
required reporting

NZ Transport Agency Waka Kotahi
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151

151

151

161

211

212

212

212

213

213

213

213

214

214

NAM

NAM

NAM

OTH

OTH

PS

PS

PS

DGE

DGE

DGE

DGE

PS

PS

Programme

Network & Asset Management

Network & Asset Management

Network & Asset Management

Property Management

Unsealed Road Renewals

Sealed Road Resurfacing

Sealed Road Resurfacing

Sealed Road Resurfacing

Drainage Renewals

Drainage Renewals

Drainage Renewals

Drainage Renewals

Sealed Road Rehabilitation

Sealed Road Rehabilitation

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-
routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Lookup programme activity

TOC Managed Activities

ITS - Asset Management

Network & Asset Management - Other

Property Management (National)

Metalling

Chipseal

Thin Asphalt (TAC)

SCRIM

Culvert renewal

Lined Water Channel renewal

Subsoil renewal

Drainage Renewal - Other

Investigation & Design

Granular rehab/overlay

Programme SPE
required reporting

Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y
Y Y
Y
Y
Y Y
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214

215

215

215

215

215

215

216

221

221

221

222

222

222

PS

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

ENV

ENV

ENV

NMR

NMR

NMR

Programme

Sealed Road Rehabilitation

Structures Component Replacement

Structures Component Replacement

Structures Component Replacement

Structures Component Replacement

Structures Component Replacement

Structures Component Replacement

Bridge and Structure Renewals

Environmental Renewals

Environmental Renewals

Environmental Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-
routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Lookup programme activity

Structural Asphalt (SAC)

Routine Bridge Component replacement

Structural Bridge Component replacement

Guardrail Component replacement

Other Significant Structure renewals

Tunnel Component replacement

Structures Component replacement - 1&D

National Prioritized Programme

Geotechnical Renewals

Geohazard Renewals

Other Environmental Renewals

Digital Managed Activities

TOC Managed Activities

Weigh Right

Programme SPE
required reporting

Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y
Y Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
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222

222

222

222

222

222

224

225

NMR

NMR

NMR

NMR

NMR

NMR

F&C

F&C

Programme

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Network Service Renewals

Cycleway Renewals

Footpath Renewals

Error! No text of specified style in document.

Routine / non-
routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Non-Routine

Lookup programme activity

ATP

HPM

Large Signs

Electronic Signs

Streetlighting

Network Service Renewals - Other

Cycleway/Shared Path Renewals

Footpath Renewals

Programme SPE
required reporting

NZ Transport Agency Waka Kotahi
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