Appendix 5: Programme activity lookup table

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
111	PS	Pavement Maintenance	Routine	Pavement Maintenance - Routine	_	
111	PS	Pavement Maintenance	Non-Routine	Preventative Pavement Maintenance	Υ	
111	PS	Pavement Maintenance	Non-Routine	SCRIM	Y	
111	PS	Pavement Maintenance	Non-Routine	Pavement Maintenance - Other	Y	
111	PS	Pavement Maintenance	Non-Routine	Pavement Maintenance - Growth		
112	ОТН	Unsealed Pavement Maintenance	Routine	Unsealed Pavement Maintenance - Routine		
112	ОТН	Unsealed Pavement Maintenance	Non-Routine	Unsealed Pavement Maintenance - Routine		
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Routine	Drainage Maintenance - Routine		
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Non-Routine	High lip removal	Y	
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Non-Routine	Reform side drains	Y	
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Non-Routine	Reform unlined SWC	Υ	
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Non-Routine	Drainage Maintenance - Other	Y	
113	DGE	Drainage Maintenance	Non-Routine	Drainage Maintenance - Growth		





WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Routine	Bridge Maintenance - Routine		
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Bridge Maintenance non-routine	Υ	
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Routine	Tunnel Maintenance - Routine		
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Tunnel Maintenance non-routine	Υ	
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Routine	Guardrail Maintenance - Routine		
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Guardrail Maintenance non-routine	Υ	
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Routine	Other Structures Maintenance - Routine		
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Other Structures Maintenance non-routine	Υ	
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Flood & Scour - National Prioritized Programme	Υ	
114	STR	Structure Maintenance	Non-Routine	Structures - Growth		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Routine	Vegetation Control - Routine		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Vegetation Control non-routine		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Incident Response		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Routine	Winter Services - Management		

wc	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Winter Services - Response		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Routine	Geohazard/Geotech - Routine		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Geohazard/Geotech non-routine	Υ	
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	WMA charges		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Environmental Maintenance - Other		
121	ENV	Environmental Maintenance	Non-Routine	Environmental Maintenance - Growth		
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Routine	Linemarking - Routine		
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Linemarking non-routine	Y	
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Routine	Signs - Routine		
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Signs non-routine	Υ	
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Large Signs	Y	
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Routine	Traffic Services - Routine		
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Traffic Services non-routine	Υ	
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Power		

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Network Service Maintenance - Other		
122	NMR	Network Service Maintenance	Non-Routine	Network Service Maintenance - Growth		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Non-Routine	Incident Response		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Routine	Traffic Signals - Routine		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Non-Routine	Traffic Signals non-routine	Y	
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Non-Routine	CoPTTM (variation)		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Routine	Digital Managed Activities		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Routine	TOC Managed Activities		
123	NOP	Operational Traffic Management	Non-Routine	Mobile VMS, VMS and EWS		
124	F&C	Cycleway Maintenance	Routine	Cycleway Maintenance - Routine		
124	F&C	Cycleway Maintenance	Non-Routine	Cycleway - Growth		
125	F&C	Footpath Maintenance	Routine	Footpath Maintenance - Routine		
125	F&C	Footpath Maintenance	Non-Routine	Footpath - Growth		
131	ОТН	Level Crossing Warning Devices	Non-Routine	Level Crossing Warning Devices (National)		

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
141	ОТН	Emergency Works	Non-Routine	Reinstatement		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Routine	Contract Establishment		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Routine	Contractor's Facility Running Costs		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Routine	Management and Supervision of Physical Works		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Routine	Network Management Professional Services		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	KRA reward		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Professional Services		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Permit Processing		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Legal		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Planning		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	lwi Liaison		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Traffic Counting		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Corridor Access Request management		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Digital Managed Activities		

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	TOC Managed Activities		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	ITS - Asset Management		
151	NAM	Network & Asset Management	Non-Routine	Network & Asset Management - Other		
161	ОТН	Property Management	Routine	Property Management (National)		
211	ОТН	Unsealed Road Renewals	Non-Routine	Metalling	Υ	
212	PS	Sealed Road Resurfacing	Non-Routine	Chipseal	Υ	Υ
212	PS	Sealed Road Resurfacing	Non-Routine	Thin Asphalt (TAC)	Υ	Υ
212	PS	Sealed Road Resurfacing	Non-Routine	SCRIM	Υ	Υ
213	DGE	Drainage Renewals	Non-Routine	Culvert renewal	Υ	Y
213	DGE	Drainage Renewals	Non-Routine	Lined Water Channel renewal	Υ	
213	DGE	Drainage Renewals	Non-Routine	Subsoil renewal	Υ	Υ
213	DGE	Drainage Renewals	Non-Routine	Drainage Renewal - Other	Υ	
214	PS	Sealed Road Rehabilitation	Non-Routine	Investigation & Design	Υ	
214	PS	Sealed Road Rehabilitation	Non-Routine	Granular rehab/overlay	Υ	Y

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
214	PS	Sealed Road Rehabilitation	Non-Routine	Structural Asphalt (SAC)	Υ	Υ
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Routine Bridge Component replacement	Υ	Υ
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Structural Bridge Component replacement	Y	Υ
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Guardrail Component replacement	Y	Υ
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Other Significant Structure renewals	Y	Υ
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Tunnel Component replacement	Υ	
215	STR	Structures Component Replacement	Non-Routine	Structures Component replacement - I&D		
216	STR	Bridge and Structure Renewals	Non-Routine	National Prioritized Programme	Y	Υ
221	ENV	Environmental Renewals	Non-Routine	Geotechnical Renewals	Y	
221	ENV	Environmental Renewals	Non-Routine	Geohazard Renewals	Υ	
221	ENV	Environmental Renewals	Non-Routine	Other Environmental Renewals	Y	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Digital Managed Activities	Υ	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	TOC Managed Activities	Y	_
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Weigh Right	Υ	

WC	Prog. group code	Programme	Routine / non- routine	Lookup programme activity	Programme required	SPE reporting
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	ATP	Υ	Υ
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	НРМ	Υ	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Large Signs	Υ	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Electronic Signs	Υ	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Streetlighting	Y	
222	NMR	Network Service Renewals	Non-Routine	Network Service Renewals - Other	Υ	
224	F&C	Cycleway Renewals	Non-Routine	Cycleway/Shared Path Renewals	Υ	
225	F&C	Footpath Renewals	Non-Routine	Footpath Renewals	Υ	